



Sr. No. 05 2026:JKLHC-JMU:939-DB

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2717/2024

Gul Ahmed KhanPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Navneet Dubey, Advocate.

V/s

The Union of India and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER

18.11.2024

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Sumant Sudan, learned counsel enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Response, if any, be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 04.12.2024.

Jammu:
18.11.2024
Surinder

**(MA Chowdhary)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice**