



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2717/2024

Gul Ahmed Khan

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Navneet Dubey, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

04.12.2024

Learned counsel appearing for respondents prays for and is granted eight weeks' time to file objections.

List on 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge**

**JAMMU:**  
04.12.2024  
Vinod, PS