



Sr. No.21
2026:JKLHC-JMU:939-DB

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2717/2024

Gul Ahmed Khan

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

UOI and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

04.06.2025

1. None present for the petitioner. Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned.
2. List on **22.08.2025**.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

04.06.2025

Sahil Padha